504644366 11/15/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4691086

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHELDON E. YOURIST	11/15/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GRAHAM PACKAGING COMPANY, L.P.	
Street Address:	700 INDIAN SPRINGS DRIVE	
City:	LANCASTER	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17601	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29625993

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 717-849-8554

**Email:** jodi.yingling@grahampackaging.com

Correspondent Name: JODI YINGLING

Address Line 1: 3640 SANDHURST DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE F

Address Line 4: YORK, PENNSYLVANIA 17406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02795US-DSORG01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL H. SHULMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel H. Shulman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2017

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=ExecutedAssignment02795#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment02795#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment02795#page3.tif

PATENT 504644366 REEL: 044138 FRAME: 0086

#### WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS	١,
---------	----

**Sheldon E. Yourist**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 350 Wire Road, York, PA 17402; (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), as inventor has invented a new invention for "**CONTAINER**" for which an application for United States Letters Patent and as identified by Attorney Docket No. [02795US-DSORG01]; which

	is being filed concurrently with the recordation of this Assignment.	
	the Provisional Application was filed on	as Application No
X	the NonProvisional Application was filed on	November 14, 2017 as Application No
	<u>29/625993</u> .	
	the PCT Application was filed on	as Application No

WHEREAS, Graham Packaging Company, L.P. a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 700 Indian Springs Drive, Lancaster, PA 17601, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said United States provisional application or said application for United States Letters Patent, as the case may be, and said invention in all applications claiming priority thereto or converted therefrom, and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any

> PATENT REEL: 044138 FRAME: 0087

02795US-DSORG01

country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues

thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States,

whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on

applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives

and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the

entire right, title and interest herein assigned, that such right, title and interest is unencumbered,

and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict

herewith;

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications,

assignments, declarations, affidavits and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to

perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and

assigns;

ASSIGNOR further covenant and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to

ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her

respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all

divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, foreign applications or other such Letters Patent,

make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE or, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said

invention in all countries:

ASSIGNOR hereby authorize ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the

addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if

necessary.

-2-

PATENT

**REEL: 044138 FRAME: 0088** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 2017.	, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th day of	
	Sheldon E. Yourist	
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYL	VANIA )	
COUNTY OF YORK	) ss.	
On this		
[seal]	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 2/3/19	

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
Jodi L. Yingling, Notary Public
Springettsbury Twp., York County
My Commission Expires Feb. 3, 2019
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

**RECORDED: 11/15/2017** 

**REEL: 044138 FRAME: 0089**